The hotel pro forma see table assumes that at the completion of the

rehabilitation program 20 rooms would be available and 60 percent

occupancy would be experienced at an average rate of $35/night If all

adaptive uses profit centers as shown became part of this operation
and if there was sufficient marketing the hotel would stand good
chance of succeeding The $25000 for marketing shown on the pro
forma would have to be increased by donations or free television and

radio spots free articles in magazines and newspapers etc

From an investment standpoint this operation would not meet the

accepted return on investment even when using cash flow profit plus

depreciation Most investments are recouped in one to five years for

historic rehabilitation projects According to the pro formas nine years
would be required to recoup the investment necessary for the 1889

clubhouse and nine to 12 years for the cottages see table Although

60

Table C-i Pro Forma Statement of Income and Expenses
Hotel and Lounge St Michael Pennsylvania

Total Construction Costs $920000

To be depreciated over 31 years $29206 year

Food and Ice

Beverage Gift Cream of Total

Rooms Restaurant Shop Shoppe Theater Total Sales

Sales $153300 $197780 $75000 $25000 $19500 $470580 100.00

Cost of goods sold 63290 37500 7500 108290 23.01

Gross profit 153300 134490 37500 17500 19500 362290 76.99

Direct expenses 37559 68827 6450 2000 1560 116396 24.73

Indirect expenses 36179 46676 17700 5900 4602 111057 23.60

Fixed expenses 1840 2373 900 300 234 5647 1.20

Depreciation 29206 6.21

Marketing 25000 5.31

Total 75577 117877 25050 8200 6396 287306 61.05

Profit before federal 77723 16614 12450 9300 13104 74985 15.93

income tax

Cash flow depreciation 77723 16614 $12450 9300 $13104 $104191 22.14

plus profit

Thjs pro forma is optimistic three years would be required to attain the shown level of sales

Number of years required to amortize this investment nine years

the investment required for the hotel would not be recouped in the

desired one to five years rehabilitation of the hotel is critical to the

overall St Michael project The Park Service and the residents must